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hydrocortisone phosphoric acid

hydrocortisone hemisuccinic acid
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Cadenza CD-C18 MF, 50 x 2 mm
acetonitrile / water / formic acid  = 35 / 65 / 0.5
0.2 mL/min ,  37°C

O

H3C

O
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[M+H]+ m/z 124.0

MF

N
OH

O

Picolinic acid

BRMFCJ-SK02

Unison UK-C18 MF, 150 x 2 mm
5mM ammonium formate
0.2 mL/min (8MPa), 37°C

Scherzo SM-C18 MF
100 x 2 mm
A: 50mM HCOONH4
B: 100mM HCOONH4/ ACN = 50 /50
0-100%B (0-7 min)
0.2 mL/min (6MPa), 37°C

Nucleoside triphosphate (NTP)

50MPa

50MPa

25MPa

25MPa

50MPa

50MPa

50MPa

50MPa

50MPa

25MPa

25MPa

25MPa

50MPa

50MPa

25MPa

MF
MF
MF
MF
MF
MF

MF
MF

MF

MF

MF

MF
MF

MF
MF

3µm

3µm

3µm

3µm

3µm

3µm

3µm

3µm

3µm

3µm

3µm

3µm

3µm

2.5µm

2µm

954

953

MF 50MPa3µm

MF 3µm 50MPa


